

<

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. No. 12261/2008 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No. .... /2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2008 in CRLA No. 874/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DILIP BABULAL TAPADIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)  
(With office report)

Date: 06/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anantbhushan Kanade, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The application for exemption from surrendering is not  
maintainable as the petitioner has been denied the privilege of  
anticipatory bail only. Let the matter be placed before an  
appropriate Bench.

(A.S. Bisht)  
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master